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About Us

Fox Rodney is here to support your legal recruitment needs

Fox Rodney is a specialist global legal
recruitment and search consultancy and has
been leading the way in international legal
recruitment for over 22 years.

We work in partnership with our clients, to
deliver their recruitment needs across partner
and associate recruitment, team moves & office
openings, general counsel and head of legal in-
house searches. Our track record of success in
private practice and in-house legal recruitment
demonstrates our expertise in our markets.

Market Recognition

With offices and associated offices in Europe,
USA, Asia and the Middle East we offer

tailored legal recruitment services to clients
internationally. Our international teams provide
exceptional local market knowledge as well as a
unique, highly collaborative ‘one team'’ approach
for each and every client. With unsurpassed
expertise and exceptional knowledge, we are
experts inlegal recruitment and search.

We provide dedicated search expertise across
the range of practice areas and sectors and
our specialist teams are aligned to help deliver
tailored recruitment needs to our clients.

"I have worked with the Fox Rodney team for many years, and they have helped to secure some of our
most successful lateral partner hires. They are extremely well connected in the construction disputes
market, and | know that when we instruct Fox Rodney, they deliver.”

Adrian Bell, Co-Head of ICE Disputes, Co-Managing Director for Asia and Middle East - CMS

“We have worked with the Fox Rodney team on several key mandates in the UK and internationally.
Not only do | thoroughly enjoy working with them but their market insight, the research they provide
and their understanding of the intricacies of complex senior recruitment processes is first class.”

Mark Rowley, Partner in Charge of London, Dubai and Riyadh —Baker Botts

“Fox Rodney are by far the best recruiters | have worked with since | started my legal career in 2017,

and have in fact stopped speaking with other recruiters given the trust | have in them and their abilities/
experience. | have really appreciated their honesty and transparency throughout the process which

I know is (unfortunately) not so common in the market these days and is testament to their character.

I will be recommending them to my network.”

Sofian Dhifallah, Successful Candidate Placement
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Contact.

UK

Tim Hammett

CEO
thammett@foxrodney.com
+44(0)207337 2729
+44(0) 7989 392918

Siobhan Lewington
Managing Director
slewington@foxrodney.com
+44(0)20 7337 2709

+44(0) 7799 534 845

Stephen Rodney
Executive Chairman
srodney@foxrodney.com
+44(0)207337 2701
+44(0) 7968 394 768

Jonathan Fort
Managing Director
jfort@foxrodney.com
+44(0) 207337 2703
+44(0) 7876746 114

Ireland

Portia White

Managing Director
pwhite@foxrodney.com
+353(0)1669 8515
+353(0)86 8188998

France

Simon Benoit

Director
sbenoit@foxrodney.com
+33(0)6 86238301

Germany

Helmut Rogalla
Managing Director
hrogalla@foxrodney.com
+49 (0) 89215 3894 31

Italy

Emanuele Cianci

Director —Head of In-House
ecianci@foxrodney.com
+44 (0)207337 2704

+44(0) 7833997 477

Edward Stratford

Director
estratford@foxrodney.com
+44(0)207337 2714
+44(0) 7833 968 550

Middle East & Asia
Adrian Fox

Managing Director,
Head of International
afox@foxrodney.com
+44(0)207337 2702
+44 (0) 7968 397 313




